EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Bo'ka paxta tozalash" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Akumnsgopnap yMyMuia ANFUANLWN
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 30.06.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Bo'ka paxta tozalash" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Bo'ka paxta tozalash" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: TawkeHTckas obnactb, r. byka, yn.

Y3bekucraHckas,28

Postal address: TawkeHTckas obnactb, r. byka, yn.
Y3bekucraHckas,28

E-mail address: bukazavod@inbox.uz
(mailto:bukazavod@inbox.uz)

Official Website: www.bukapaxta.uz (https://
www.bukapaxta.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKWUE PEKBU3UTbI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: ATB "Arpo 6aHk" Byka comnmanu
Current account: 20210000900133435001
MFI: 00463.

4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE ® UOEHTUD®UKALLMUOHHBbIE HOMEPA

NPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOoM: 1209



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 200434103
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 331932
OKOHX: 17111
COATO: 1727228501
Mex ayHapoaHble CTaHAapPThl Ckauartb oT4eT (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/

domnHaHcoBo oT4é€THOCTM (MCPO) buka_paxta tozalaw_ayout_xynocacwu.pdf)

5 Mokasarenu puHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOr0 COCTOAHUS IMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient ~ 2.05

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0.39
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0.08
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 1.0

KoadppmumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX poHaoB  0.17

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 1.1
funds:

6 O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LleHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 1125

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 15
value of one stock)

7 Nmetowasics 3a00/1XKEeHHOCTb MO Bbiniarte AOX0A0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 840078000
previous periods (in soums))

8 NameHeHUs B cocTaBe HabnogatenbHOro coBeTa, PeBU3MOHHOW KOMUCCUN UMK
MCMNONHUTENbHOIO OpraHa



para nara ®.N.0.

NPUHSATUS BCTYMN/EHNS

peweHuns K

0643aHHOCTSIM

30.06.2022  08.07.2022 Koamnpos
Orabek
dypkaToBuy

30.06.2022 08.07.2022 BabanxaHoB
Anunwep
KamunxaHosuny

30.06.2022  08.07.2022 Caunpos Vnxom
Canpgynnaesuy

30.06.2022  08.07.2022 [TaHuxopxaeBa
InnHosa
MynatoBHa

30.06.2022  08.07.2022 Hypumos
lomaHcyp
Cobunp>xoHOBMY

30.06.2022  08.07.2022 ATaxagxaes
Paxum
CyntaHoBuy

30.06.2022  08.07.2022 Xonukos
baxoaup
Hasaposuny

10

JonxHocTb

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocy

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTtyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocy

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocy

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTtyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocy

OpraH
3MUTEHTA,
NPUHSABLLNA
pelleHne

yMyMUnin
AnFnInLL

YMyMUIA
nnFnanL

yMyMUii
nuFnAnLL

yMyMUiA
AnFnInLL

YMyMUiA
nnFnanw

yMyMUin
AnFnInLL

yMyMUiA
nnFnanL

HanmeHoBaHuWe CylecTBEHHOI0
hakTta

PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICWM
OpraHoMm ynpasneHns asMUTeHTa

PewweHuns, NpMHATHIE BbICIIMM
OpraHoM yrnpaBneHus aMUTeHTa

Ne
cywecTBeHHOro
(DaKTa

Information on the important facts for the year

Hata
HaCTynneHns
CYILECTBEHHOrO
hakTta

16.02.2022

08.07.2022

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH) /
BblBEEH U3
cocTtaBa (YBOJEH,
ncTeyeHne cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUIA)

BblBELEH U3
cocTasa (yBONEH)

BblBELEH U3
cocTtasa (yBONEH)

BbiBEOEH U3
cocTasa (YBONEH)

BblBELEH U3
cocTtaBa (yBONEH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(Ha3HaueH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

Jata
ny6nnkauun
CYLLECTBEHHOrO
hakTta

18.02.2022

08.07.2022
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PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICWWIAM

OpraHoM yrnpaBieHUs aMMTeHTa

MameHeHne B cocTase
HabnonartenbHOro coBera,
PEBU3VOHHOW KOMUCCUW NN
MCMONTHUTENBHOrO OpraHa

VameHeHne B cocTase
HabnoOaTenbLHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUX NN
WCNONIHNTENBLHOMO OpraHa

MameHeHne B cocTase
HabnoaaTenbHOro coBeTa,
PEBN3NOHHON KOMUCCUMN NN
WCNOJNIHNTENBHOMO OpraHa

ameHeHne B cocTase
HabnoaaTenbHOro coseTa,
PEBN3NOHHOM KOMWUCCUN NN
NCNOJTHNTENBHOMO OpraHa

M3meHeHns B cnncke
aPnnnMpoBaHHbIX L

N3meHeHns B cnncke
adpnnnpoBaHHbIX nuL

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

36

36

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

27.09.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

27.09.2022

08.07.2022

27.09.2022

Ha nHavano
OT4YEeTHOro
nepuoaa

l. Long-term assets

27.09.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

28.09.2022

08.07.2022

28.09.2022

Ha koHeL,
OT4YeTHOro
nepvoaa

Non-Current Assets: 000
Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 32801285.00 31610166.00
Depreciation amount (0200) 011 18362813.00 18505940.00

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011) 012 14438472.00 13104226.00

Intangible assets: 000



Initial value (0400) 020

Depreciation amount (0500) 021

Residual value (carrying amount) 022

(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines: 030 13933623.00

040+050+060+070+080), including:
Securities (0610) 040 148969.00
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050 13784654.00

Investments in associated companies 060
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with 070
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690) 080
Equipment for installation (0700) 090 117169.00
Capital investments (0800) 100 560156.00

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022 130 29049420.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 2546907.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 2384644.00

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160
2700)

Finished products (2800) 170 162263.00

9601678.00

148969.00

9452709.00

117169.00

560156.00

23383229.00

1826866.00

1664603.00

162263.00



Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

9336412.00

1465454.00

53261.00

4597.00

4341.00

6466366.00

1342393.00

36783.00

36783.00

13190534.00

4903660.00

23843.00

167.00

16841.00

6332574.00

1913449.00

50712.00

50712.00



Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 11920102.00

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 40969522.00

+390)
LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 1181052.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420 110420.00
Reserve capital (8500) 430 15619672.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 1727798.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460 20135528.00
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 38774470.00

+420+430+440+450+460+470)
Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

15068112.00

38451341.00

1181052.00

110420.00

14626025.00

28470.00

20135527.00

36081494.00



Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)

Advances received (6300)

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

2195052.00

2195052.00

1932845.00

2369847.00

2369847.00

1239570.00
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Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)
Due to founders (6600)
Salaries payable (6700)
Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

3906.00 145536.00
13352.00 47054.00
136558.00 840078.00
2381.00 16886.00
106010.00 80723.00
2195052.00 2369847.00

40969522.00

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHne Kog
nokasarens cTp.
Net revenue from sales of 010
products (goods, works

and services)

Cost of goods sold (goods, 020
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030
sales of production (goods,

works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total 040

(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

3a cooTBEeTCTBYHOWMI
nepvoA NpowWnoro roga

LoXonbl
(npwbbinb)

462436.00

35979.00

pacxonbl
(ybbITKM)

426457.00

3651552.00

38451341.00

3a 0TYeTHbIV NeproL

LOXObl pacxofnbl
(npnbbinb)  (ybbiTKM)
4746484.00

4364979.00
381505.00

4135710.00



Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

3723228.00

107655.00

173400.00

173400.00

597334.00

3007073.00

649338.00

3486372.00
3740279.00

13926.00
84387.00
84387.00
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16

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before income
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

HaumeHoBaHne [arta
ayanTopCKOom Bbloayu

opraHunsauunmn NNUEeH3nn
“GREAT 2022-02-07
FORUS” MYX

220 281055.00 70461.00
230
240 281055.00 70461.00
250
260
270 199508.00 28470.00

Information on audit report

Homep Bwug Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Konus ayautopck
NMLLEH3UYBAK TIOYEHUBbIOAYN ayomTopckaymmTopa  3ak/ioyeHus
ayaoMTOPCKOro 3aKioYeHURY N TOPOB),
3aKk/II0YeHNs npoBoAVBLIErO
npoBepKy
68 nmxobuin  2023-05-17 Naszns 3arpyautb (https

Maapaxumazpeninfo.uz/medi:
audit_conclusion/
buka_paxta_tozal

%D0%B0%D1%8
D0%B4%D0%B8
D1%82_%D1%8¢
D1%83%D0%BB
D0%BE%D1%81
D0%B0%D1%81°
D0%B8.pdf)
Cnucok acbchbunupoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYeTHOro rona)

D.N.0. nnmn MecToHaxoxneHune OcHoBaHwe, no Hata

nonHoe (MECTOXNTENBCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHU (HacTynneHus

HavMeHoBaHve (rocymapcTBo, obnacTb, npusHatTCs OCHOBaHus (-

ropog, panoH) adppunnmpoBaHHbIMU i)

nmuamn



Hypumos TOwWKeHT W Ky3aTyB KeHraluum 2022-07-08
LomaHcyp
Cobup>xoHOBMY

Ataxanxaes TOWKeHT W Ky3aTyB KeHrawm 2022-07-08
Paxum
CyntaHoBmnY

Xonukos ToOWKEeHT W Ky3aTyB KeHraum 2022-07-08
Baxoanp
Hasaposuny

HuwoHoB TOWKEHT W NXPO opraHu 2022-07-08
Y nyrbek
O30408BKMY

WcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4538
Harta: 13.05.2024



